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Session Title:  International Monetary and Financial Economics I 
 
Session Organizers:  Thomas Willett, Claremont Graduate University 
                                     
 
Time: 10:15AM – 12:00 Noon, Saturday, June 29, 2019 
 
Chair:  Nazee Sarafzadeh, Claremont Institute for Economic Policy Studies (CIEPS) 
 
 
 
 
 
Presenters: 
 
Paper 1: James Barth,* Yanfei Sun, and Shen Zhang  Auburn University 

  “Natural Disasters: Good or Bad for Banks” 
 
Paper 2: Matt McMahon,* Claremont Graduate University 

  “An SVM Approach to Early Warning Systems” 
 
Paper 3: Jayant Rao,* Claremont Graduate University, and Pierangelo De Pace, PmonaCollege 

  “Co-movements and Bubbles in Cryptocurrency Markets” 
 
Paper 4: Clements Kownatzki, Pepperdine University, and Hisam Sabouni,* Claremont 

Graduate University 
  “Options Strategies” 

 
 
 
 
 
Discussants:  
 
1. Clas Wihlberg 
Chapman University 

Email: wihlborg@chapman.edu 
 
2. Penny Prabha 
Wells Fargo Bank 



Email: Penny.prabha@outlook.com 
 
3. Graham Bird 
Claremont Graduate University 

Email: Graham.Bird@cgu.edu 
 
4.  Levan Efremidze 
Pepperdine University 

Email: levan.efremidze@pepperdine.edu 
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Session Title:  International Monetary and Financial Economics II 
 
Session Organizers:  Thomas Willett, Claremont Graduate University 
                                     
 
Time: 12:30 – 2:15PM, Saturday, June 29, 2019 
 
Chair:  Ozan Sula, Western Washington University 
 
 
 
 
 
Presenters: 
 
Paper 1: Clas Wihlberg,* Chapman University 

  “Complexity and Organization in Bank Affiliates” 
 
Paper 2: Richard Burdekin, Claremont McKenna College, and Nancy Tao,* University of 

Wisconsin, Whitewater 
  “Inflation in China after the Global Financial Crises” 

 
Paper 3: Levan Efremidze, Pepperdine University, Kittiyaratch Thanakornmonkkonchai, 

Claremont Graduate University,  Anna Terzyan,*  Claremont McKenna College, 
and Tom Willett, Claremont Graduate University 

  “Capital Flow Surges, Credit Booms and Stock Market Booms” 
 
Paper 4: Penny Prabha, * Wells Fargo Bank 
         “Machine Learning and Financial Analysis” 
 



 
 
 
 
Discussants:  
 
1. Hisam Sabouni 
Claremont Graduate University 

Email: hisam.sabouni@cgu.edu 

 
2. Frank Gao  
Claremont Graduate University 
 Email: zhijun.gao@cgu.edu 
 
3. no formal discussant 
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Session Title:  International Monetary and Financial Economics III 
 
Session Organizers:  Thomas Willett, Claremont Graduate University 
                                     
 
Time: 2:30 – 4:15PM, Saturday, June 29, 2019 
 
Chair:  Graham Bird.  Claremont Graduate University 
 
 
 
 
 
Presenters: 
 
Paper 1: Yongseok Choi,* Claremont Graduate University, Levan Efremidze, Pepperdine 

University, Ozan Sula, Western Washington University, and Tom Willett, Claremont 
Graduate University 

  “Predicting Whether Capital Flow Surge Will End Badly” 
 
Paper 2: Jennifer Choi,* Claremont Graduate University 
         “Effects of US Monetary Policy on Korea” 
 



Paper 3: Shan Xue,* Claremont Graduate University, Alice Ouyang, Central University of 
Finance and Economics, and Tom Willett, Claremont Graduate University 

  “Monetary Autonomy in Small Open Economies” 
 
 
 
 
 
Discussants:  
 
1. William Lincoln 
Claremont McKenna College 
 Email: William.Lincoln@ClaremontMcKenna.edu 
 
2. Ozan Sula 
Western Washington University 
 Email: ozan.sula@wwu.edu 
 
3. Nancy Tao  
University of Wisconsin, Whitewater 

Email: taor@uww.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Participant List: 
 
James Barth: barthjr@auburn.edu 

Graham Bird: Graham.Bird@cgu.edu 

Richard Burdekin: richard.burdekin@cmc.edu 

Jennifer Choi: jennifer.choi@cgu.edu 

Yongseok Choi: yongseok.choi@cgu.edu 

Pierangelo De Pace: pierangelo.depace@pomona.edu 

Levan Efremidze: levan.efremidze@pepperdine.edu 

Frank Gao: zhijun.gao@cgu.edu 

Clements Kownatzki: clemens.kownatzki@gmail.com 

William Lincoln: William.Lincoln@ClaremontMcKenna.edu 



Jacob Meyer: jacob.meyer@cgu.edu 

Matt McMahon: matthew.mcmahon@cgu.edu 

Penny Prabha: Penny.prabha@outlook.com 

Jayant Rao: jayant.rao@cgu.edu 

Hisam Sabouni: hisam.sabouni@cgu.edu 

Nazee Sarafzadeh: Nazee.sz@gmail.com 

Ozan Sula: ozan.sula@wwu.edu 

Nancy Tao: taor@uww.edu 

Anna Terzyan: aterzyan5@gmail.com 

Kittiyaratch Thanakornmonkkonchai: kittiyaratch.thanakornmonkkonchai@cgu.edu 

Clas Wihlberg: wihlborg@chapman.edu 

Thomas Willett: tom.willett@cgu.edu 

Shan Xue: shan.xue@cgu.edu 

 

 


